Illinois law.
[bookmark: _GoBack]
SOURCE:  Adopted by emergency rulemaking at 22 Ill. Reg. 11602, effective July 1, 1998, for a maximum of 150 days; adopted at 22 Ill. Reg. 21060, effective November 25, 1998; emergency amendment at 29 Ill. Reg. 7832, effective May 12, 2005, for a maximum of 150 days; emergency expired October 8, 2005; amended at 29 Ill. Reg. 18147, effective October 19, 2005; recodified, pursuant to PA 96-795, from Department of Transportation 44 Ill. Adm. Code 660 to Chief Procurement Officer for Department of Transportation 44 Ill. Adm. Code 6 at 35 Ill. Reg. 10158.
